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Visible Supply of Canadian wheat, August 17, 1955 
Compared with Previous Week and Year 

Aug. 18, 	Aug. 10, 	Aug. 17, 
Position 	 1954 	1955 	 1955 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 
Interior private and mill 
Interior terminals 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William-Port Arthur 
In transit rail (Western Division) 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence ports 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports 
In transit lake 
In transit rail (Eastern Division) 

In Store Canada 
In Store U.S.A. 

204 0 971 215,578 213,836 
4,799 6,571 6,226 

15,815 15,564 15,564 
9,129 8,535 8,221 

247 174 174 
367 218 245 

1,851 1,813 1,544 
55,439 43,562 44,721 
12,428 10,906 6,739 
42,612 43,037 43,487 
24,963 24,440 24,768 
22 367 8,600 8,642 

43 306 246 

375,033 379,304 374,413 
86 310 310 

Totals 	 375,119 	379,614 	374,723 

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse (rains in the Prairie Provinces 

Grain Aug. 18/54  
week nding 

Aug.  10/55  1/Aug. 17/55  
Aug. 1-18, 

1/ 	1954 
Aug. 

1955 1/ 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) - - 	 182 - 182 
Durumwheat 5 - 	 3 9 3 

All Wheat 5 - 	 184 9 184 

Oats 3055 - 	 53 6,064 53 
Barley 9,241 - 	 36 14,975 36 
1ye - - 	 32 - 32 
Flaxseed 38 - 	 8 56 8 

Totals 12,839 - 	 313 21,104 313 

Deliveries on 1955-56  account only; excludes deliveries reported on 1954-55 
account. 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, August 17, 1955 

Position 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	£ye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 	 21,991 	2 2 823 	6,677 	450 	17 	31,957 
Saskatchewan 	 119,003 	7,547 	6,873 	1,605 	45 135,074 
Alberta 	 72.843 	4,674 	17,112 	802 	21 	95,451 

Totals 	 213,836 	15,043 	30,662 	2,857 	83 262,482 

Exit. Pte. & Mill 
mt. Terminals 
Vancouver-New West. 
Victoria 
Prince kiupert 
Churchill 
Ft. William-Pt. Arthur 
In Transit Rail 

Totals, *lest. Div. 

6 1 226 418 1,419 30 5 8,098 
15,564 7 17 31 2 15,621 
8,221 97 656 

- 8,975 
174 2 11 - - 176 
245 - 494 - - 739 

1,544 - - - - 1,544 
44,721 5,981 7,589 3,517 150 61,958 

6,739 1,420 687 478 28 9,352 / 

297 0 271 	22,969 	41,524 	6,913 	268 	368,945 

Eastern ijivision 

Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Ports 

Port NcNicoll 
Midland 
Midland, Smcoe 
Midland, Tif fin 
Midland, Aberdeen 
Collingwood 
Owen Sound 
Goderich, E.&T. 
Goderich, Upper Lakes and 
St. Lawrence Tr. Co. 

Sarnia 
ia1kervil1e 
Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 
Ft. Uolborne, M.L. 
Humberstone 
Toronto 
Kingston Elev, Co. 
Prescott 

6,552 - - - - 	 6,552 
2,583 1/ 9 - 	 29592 
3,923 76 93 - - 	 4,093 
4,243 - 2 - - 	 4,245 

851 - - 27 - 	 878 
1,591 49 53 - - 	 1,693 
3,335 132 89 4 - 	 32560 
1,224 810 314 40 - 	 2,388 

981 222 104 - - 	 1,307 
4,885 80 96 - - 	 5,060 

700 25 24 58 - 	 807 
2,954 97 52 19 - 	 3,122 
1,225 68 118 14 - 	 1,425 
1,532 - - - - 	 1,532 
1 1 845 375 266 195 62 	2,743 
1 1 847 26 2 - - 	 1,676 
3,214 434 394 98 - 	 4,140 

Totals 	 43,487 	2,395 	1,606 	463 	62 	481,012 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, August 17, 1955 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	F1axeed 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 8,963 698 897 599 81 11,238 
Montreal, Dc*n. E].. Ltd. 193 25 85 - - 303 
Sorel 2,177 83 40 - - 2,300 
Three Rivers 4,430 24 105 - - 4060 
quebec, N.H.B. 2,976 223 206 - - 3,405 
West Saint John 2,232 - 2 - - 2,23Z. 
Saint John 480 - - - - 480 
Halifax 3016 - - 

- 3016 

Totals 24,768 1,053 1,335 599 81 27 0 836 

In transit lake 8,642 721 1,031 82 147 10,622 
In transit rail 246 201 10 - - 457 

Totals, 1ast. Div. 77,142 4,369 3,983 1,144 289 86,927 

Totals, Canada 374,413 27,338 45,507 8,057 557 455,872 

United States 

United States Ports 

Buffalo 128 - - - - 128 
In Transit U.S.A. 182 - - 91 - 272 

Totals, U.S.A. 310 - - 91 - 401 

Totals, Canada & U.S.A. 374,723 	/ 27038 45,507 8,148 557 456 0 273 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 

/ Includes 2,886,000 Ixishels of Durum wheat. 



-4- 

Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, August 17, 1955 

Position ,heat Oats 
Flax- 

Barley 	Bye 	seed Corn 
Buck- 
wheat 

Soy-
beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood 6 - - 	 - 	 - 14 - - 

Goderich, E&T. 34 - - 	 - 	 - - - - 

Sarnia 613 2 - 	 - 	 - 396 - 1 
a1kervi1le 71 - - 	 14 	- 134 - - 

Ft. Colborne 	/ 642 6 - 	 - 	 - 37 2 
Toronto 240 - - 	 - 	 7 73 - a 
Kingston 94 - - 	 - 	 - 3 - - 

Prescott - - - 	 - 	 - 107 - - 

Montreal, N.H.B. 211 13 109 	- 	- 103 3 95 
Montreal, D.E. - - - 	 - 	 - 9 - - 

quebec - - - 	 - 	 - 17 - - 

Totals 1,910 21 109 14 7 	893 5 104 

August 18, 1954 2 2841 5 26 - 	 365 8 2 

/ Includes Huinberstone. 
/ Less than 500 bushels. 

United States and Foreign Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, August 17, 1955 

Flax- 	 South African 
Position 	 seed 	Corn 	Corn 

- thousand bushels - 

- 	39 	- 

- 	157 	- 
17 	94 	- 
- 	52 	- 
- 	124 	- 

Walkervifle 
Tor onto 
Prescott 
Montreal, N.H.B. 
Montreal, D.E. 
quebec 

Totals 17 
	

475 

August 18, 1954 	987 	1,294 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals, 
August 17, 1955 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	Ft. Win-Pt. Ar. 
Grade 	3eaboard Terminals 	Churchill 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand lxshels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 

1 Northern 391 194 30 74 688 
2 Northern 2,372 6,001 710 1,659 10,743 
3 Northern 1,374 2081 486 13,817 18,058 
4 Northern 1014 597 71 5,938 7,920 
No. 5 Wheat 965 5,099 50 4 1382 10,496 
No. 6 Wheat 193 35 - 3,295 3,523 
Feed Wheat 1 - - 1,923 1,924 
2 C.W. Garnet 212 - - 2 214 
3 C.W. Garnet 223 315 - - 537 
Tough Contract 44 11 84 1,006 1,146 
Others 1 9 553 931 112 11,874 14,470 

Totals 8,640 15,564 1,544 43,971 69,719 

Durum 

2C.W.Amber 	- 	- - 	 2 2 
3 C.W. Amber 	- 	- - 	 139 139 
4 C.W. Amber 	- 	 - - 	 70 70 
Tough 	- 	- - 	 19 19 
Others 	- 	 - - 	 522 522 

Totals 	- 	- 	- 	750 	750 

Totals, Wheat 	8,640 	15,564 	1,544 	44,721 	70,469 

Oats 

2C.W. - - 	 - 2 2 
Ex.3C.W. - - 	 - 16 16 
3C.W. 5 - 167 172 
Ex. iFeed 11 - 	 - 874 885 
1 Feed 41 3. 	- 2,759 2,801 
2 Feed 12 - 	

- 757 769 
3Feed 5 - 65 70 
Micd Feed 12 - 22 33 
Tough 10 - 	 - 1,266 1,276 
Others 4 5 	- 18 28 

Totals 99 7 	- 5,947 6,052 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades at Public and Semi-Public Terminals, 
August 17, 1955 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	Ft0 Win.-Pt. Ar0 
Grade 	Seaboard Terminals 	Churchill 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. Six-Row - - 	 - 4 4 
3 C.W. Six-Row 10 - 1,504 1,514 
4 C.W. Six-Row - - 	 - 26 26 
2 C.W. Two-Row - - 	 - 5 5 

3 C.W. Two-Row 2 - 	 - 204 206 

1 Feed 459 6 	- 1,218 1,682 

2 Feed 446 4 	- 1 2 541 1,991 

3 Feed 15 1 	- 267 283 
Tough 165 1 	- 2,334 2,500 
Others 53 5 	- 127 186 

Totals 1,150 17 	- 7,230 8 2397 

Rye 

2 C.W. - 	 - 	 - 	 2022 2,322 
3C.W. - 	 - 	 - 	 800 800 
Tough - 	 - 	 - 	 244 244 
Others - 	 31 	- 	150 182 

Totals - 	 31 	- 	3,517 3,548 

Flaxseed 

1C.W. 
- - 35 36 

2C.W. - 1 	- 29 30 
3C.W. - 35 35 
Tough - - 	 - U U 
Others - 	 - 40 40 

Totals 2 	- 150 151 

Totals, Stocks 	9,890 	15,621 	1,544 	61,564 	88,619 

J Less than 500 bushels. 
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Stocke in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators 
August 17, 1955 

Grain and 	Bay and 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 

Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	Porte Total 

- thou5and bu8hels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 

1 Northern 326 4 848 28 1,205 

2 Northern 16,203 5027 8,728 4,970 35,229 

3 Northern 10,388 3,815 4,118 985 19,306 

4 Northern 2 0 138 1,496 3,216 - 6,849 

No. 5 Wheat 608 65 146 34 853 
No.6Wheat 24 - 34 10 48 

Feed Wheat 5 - 42 - 47 
2 C.W. Garnet 4 - - 4 
Tough Contract - 20 - - 20 

Others 427 755 612 - 1,794 

Eastern 723 976 211 - 1,910 

Totals 	30,842 	12,461 	17,935 	6,027 67,2 

Duruni 

2 C.W. Amber 21 17 - - 17 

3 C.W. Amber 26 114 383 21 524 
4 C.W. Amber - 27 421 1 449 

Totals 26 158 804 2 990 

Totals, Wheat 30,868 12,619 18,739 6.029 68,254 

Oats 

2C.W. - - 19 - 	 19 
Ex.3C.W. 22 - - - 	 22 
3 C.W. 18 127 106 - 	 251 
Ex. 1 Feed 243 136 50 - 	 429 
1 Feed 716 533 461 - 	 1,711 
2 Feed 103 17 61 - 	 182 
Mixed Feed 155 - 43 - 	 198 
Tough 23 172 288 - 	 482 
Others 113 9 12 - 	 133 
Eastern 2 6 13 - 	 21 

Totals 1095 1,000 1 1 053 - 	 3,448 



Stocks in Store by 
August 

Principal Grades, at 
17, 1955 (concluded) 

Eastern Elevators, 

Grain and Bay and Lower Lake & Upper Lower 	l'iaritime 
Grade Upper Lakes St. Lawrence St. Lawrence 	Ports Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

3 C.W. Six-Row - - 26 	- 26 
3 C.W. Two-Row 33 - 15 	- 48 
1 Feed 211 307 303 	- 821 
2 Feed 416 371 513 	2 1,302 
3Feed 7 - 7 	- 13 
Tough 82 151 355 	- 588 
Others 26 3 6 	- 34 
Eastern - - 109 	- 109 

Totals 773 833 1,334 	2 2,942 

Rye 

2 C.W. 82 43 	 253 - 	 378 
3 C.W. 10 282 	 332 - 	 624 
Tough 28 - 	 14 - 	 43 
Others 4 - 	 - - 	 4 
Eastern 14 - 	 - - 	 14 

Totals 138 325 	 599 - 	 1,062 

Flaxseed 

1C.W. 	- 55 32 - 87 
2C.W. 	 - - 22 22 
Others 	- - 26 - 26 
Eastern 	- 7 - - 7 

Totals 	- 62 81 143 

Totals, Stocks 	33,174 14,838 21,806 6,030 75,848 

)J Less than 500 bushels. 
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1ountry Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments 
Week Ending August 17, 1955 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
-rovince 	(ex.Dur0) Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	RYe 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 21 1881 110 2,823 6,677 450 17 
saskatchewan 118,244 759 7047 6 19873 1 1 605 45 
Alberta 72.738 105 4.674 17.112 802 21 

Totals 212 2 863 974 15,043 30,662 2,857 83 
eek Ago 214,597 981 14,988 31,419 2,885 81 

Year Ago 203,847 1,125 20,601 38,270 32 266 336 

eceipts 

Manitoba 26 3 26 27 1 2 
saskatchewan 101 - 21 8 27 3 
Alberta 40 - - - 2 

Totals 167 3 48 35 30 5 
:tep. 1954-55  Accoult 1,530 4 411 612 102 1 

eek Ago - - - - - - 
Year Ago - 5 3,439 9,202 - 37 

Shir*uent S 

Ntnitoba 178 4 124 248 12 
Saskatchewan 1,765 11 118 90 73 3 
Alberta 581 2 73 68 28 2 

Totals 2024 18 316 407 113 5 
:ep. 1954-55  Account 744 4 155 245 57 5 

eek Ago 	/ 1,844 12 280 341 104 2 
Year Ago 31,628 11 2,558 5,097 248 30 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
Hevised, 

Farmers' Marketings, Including Interior Private and Mill and Platform Loadings 
in the Prairie Provinces, August 1-17, 1955 / 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax. 
Frovince 	(ex0Dur0)heat 	Oats 	Barley 	RYe 	seed 

thousand bushels - 

LU 
	 9 	

26 	27 	1 	2 
Saskatchewan 	109 	- 	23 	8 	27 	3 
Alberta 
	

44 	- 	3 	1 	3 	3 

Totals 
	182 	3 	53 	36 	32 	8 

j/ Deliveries an 1955-56  account only; excludes deliveries reported on 1954-55 
acY)unt0 
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Grain Deliveries from farms in the Prairie 
August 1-17, 1955, with Comparisons 

Provinces 

Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total 

- million bushels - 

August 1-17 (Approximately) V 
1944-45 4.8 2.9 1.8 0,2 0.1 9.6 
1945-46 1.0 0.9 0.4 0,1 2,4 
1946-47 4,1 2.4 2.1 0.6 0.1 9.2 
1947-48 2.5 0.9 1.4 1.0 0.1 5,9 
1948-49 4.6 0,9 1.2 2.2 8,9 
1949-50 11.9 3.3 2.9 1.1 19,2 
1950-51 1.1 05 0.3 0.2 2.2 
1951-52 2.8 1.7 1.1 0.2 5.8 
1952-53 4.1 3.6 3.0 1.0 0.1 11.8 
1953-54 17,8 7.8 4.5 0.6 01 30.9 

10-Year Average 	5.5 	2.5 	1,9 	0.7 	0.1 	10.6 
(1944-45-19 53-54) 

1954-55 / 	 6,1 	15.0 	- 	0.1 	21.1 

1955-56 	 0.2 	0.1 	0.1 	21 	21 	0,3 

/ Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis the length of the period 
included varies slightly from year to year, 

/ Less than 50,000 bushels. 
/ Revised. 

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments 
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bu,) 

	

Wheat Duruin 	 Flax- 
Item 	 (ex0Dur.) Wheat 	Oats Barley Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 
Aug. 17, 1955 

[ceipts during week 
Shii*nents during week 

L lake il 
il1ed and Processed 

Receipts Aug. 1-17, 1955 
Shipments Aug. 1-17, 1955 
Lake 
Rail 
Hilled and Processed 

43,971 750 	5 2 989 7,589 3,517 150 
3, 68 5 29 	569 880 327 15 

2,549 - 	 825 932 53 81 
14 - 	 26 12 1 - 

- - 	 11 30 3 - 

9,831 90 	1,281 2 2 014 666 56 

59753 - 	 2,051 2 2 257 362 152 
28 2 	72 41 1 - 

1 - 	 36 60 6 - 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week Ending August 19, 1955 

Class and 	 Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 15 	16 	17 	18 	19 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Initial Payment to Producers 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 	) 
No, 6 Wheat 	) 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 	) 
2 C.W. Garnet 	) 
1 Alberta Red Winter 	) 
2 Alberta Winter 	) 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Fort Arthur or Vancouver) 
140 140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 136 
134 134 134 134 134 134. 
126 126 126 126 126 126 

PRICES NOT ESTABLISHED 

150 	150 	150 150 	150 	150 
147 	147 	147 147 	147 	147 
140 	140 	140 140 	140 	140 

Initial Wheat Agreement and Domestic Sales (Basis in E 
1 Northern 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 
No. 5  Wheat 147 147 
No, 6 Wheat 142 142 
Feed Wheat 139 139 
1 C.W. Garnet 154 154 
2 C.W. Garnet 152 152 
3 C.W. Garnet 150 150 
1 Alberta Red Winter 158 158 
2 Alberta Winter 155 155 
3 Alberta Winter 152 152 
1 C.W. Amber Duruzn J 202/1 202/1 
2 C.W. Amber Durum / 201 201 
3 C . • Amber Duruni 	/ 200 200 

tore Ft. Wm.-?t. Ar.) 
176 176 176 176 
173 173 173 173 
171 171 171 171 
166 166 166 166 
147 147 147 147 
142 142 142 142 
139 139 139 139 
154 154 154 154 
152 152 152 152 
150 150 150 150 
158 158 158 158 
155 155 155 155 
152 152 152 152 
202/1 202 202 202/1 
201 201 201 201 
200 200 200 200 

(i3asis in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5  Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C,W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 

176 176 176 176 176 176 
173 173 173 173 173 173 
171 171 171 171 171 171 
166 166 166 166 166 166 
147 147 347 147 147 147 
142 142 142 142 142 142 
139 139 139 139 139 139 
154 154 154 154 154 154 
152 152 152 152 152 152 
150 150 150 150 150 150 
158 158 158 158 158 158 
155 155 155 155 155 155 
152 152 152 152 152 152 
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Canadian Jheat Board Daily Fixed Cash 1heat quotations, 
Week &iding August 19, 1955 

Class and 	 Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 15 	16 	17 	18 	19 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur) 

1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 166 166 166 166 
No. 5  Wheat 147 147 147 147 147 147 
No. 6 Wheat 142 142 142 142 142 142 
Feed Wheat 139 139 139 139 139 139 
1 C.W. Garnet 154 154 154 154 154 154 
2 C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 152 
3 C.W. Garnet 150 150 150 150 150 150 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 275 275 275 275 275 275 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 271 271 271 271 271 271 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 265 265 265 265 265 265 

(Bai3 in Store Vancouver) 

1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 166 166 166 166 
No. 5  Wheat 147 147 147 147 147 147 
No. 6 Wheat 142 142 142 142 142 142 
Feed Wheat 139 139 139 139 139 139 
1 C.. Garnet 154 154 154 154 154 154 
2 G.K. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 152 
3 C.W. Garnet 150 150 150 150 150 150 
1 Alberta Red Winter 158 158 158 158 158 158 
2 Alberta Winter 155 155 155 155 155 155 
3 Alberta Winter 152 152 152 152 152 152 

J Prices of Durums sold for dctnestic use are 10 cents per bushel higher than 
indicated in the tacle. 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley quotations, 
Week ii.nding August 19, 1955 

Grain and 	 Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 15 	16 	17 	18 	19 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

OATS 21 
Initial Payment to Producers 
2 C.W. 65 65 65 65 	65 65 
Ex.3C.W. 62 62 62 62 	62 62 

3C.W. 62 62 62 62 	62 62 
Ex.lFeed 62 62 62 62 	62 62 
iFeed 60 60 60 60 	60 60 
2Feed 	) PRICES NOT ETABLISHJD 
3 Feed 	) 

Domestic and Export V 
2 C.W. 80 80 80 80 80 80 
ix. 	3 C.W. 77 77 77 77 77 77 

3 C.W. 75 75 75 75 75 75 
Ex. 1 Feed 75 75 75 75 75 75 
1 Feed 73 73 73 73 73 73 
2Feed 71 71 71 71 71 71 
3Feed 66 66 66 66 66 66 

BARLtX/ 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C .W. Six-Row 96 98 98 98 98 98 
2C.W.Six-ktow 96 98 96 96 98 98 
3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 
4 C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90 
1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 
iFeed 87 87 87 87 87 87 
2 Feed ) PRICES NOT ESTABLISHED 
3Feed ) 

Domestic and Export / 
1 C.W. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 
2 C.. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 
3 C.h. Six-Row 112 112 112 112 112 112 
4 C.W. Six-Row 103 103 103 103 103 103 
1 C.W. Two-Row 115 115 115 115 115 115 
2 C.W. Two-Row 115 115 115 115 115 115 
3 C.W. Two-Row 105 105 105 105 105 105 
1 Feed 103 103 103 103 103 103 
2 Feed 102 102 102 102 102 102 
3Feed 99 99 99 99 99 99 

21 Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
j Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains 41otations, / 
week Ending August 19, 1955 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 15 	16 	17 	18 	19 	Averg 

- cents and eighths per bushel 
OATS 

Domestic and Export 
2 C.W. 78/2 77/6 77/5 78/4 79/2 78/2 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 75/2 74/6 74/5 7 	'4 76/2 75/2 

3 C.W. 72/6 72/2 72/1 73 73/6 72/6 
Ex. 1 Feed 72/6 72/2 72/1 73 73/6 72/6 
1 Feed 71/2 70/6 70/5 71/4 72/2 71/2 
2 Feed 69/2 68/6 68/5 69/4 70/2 69/2 
3 Feed 64/2 63/6 63/5 64/4 65/2 64/2 

BARL1 

Domestic and Export 
1 C.W. Six-Row 113/6 113 112/6 113/7 114/5 113/5 
2 C.W. Six-Row 113/6  113 112/6 113/7 114/5 113/5 
3 C.W. Six-Row 107/2  106/4 106/2 105/7 10 5/5 106/2 

4 C.W. Six-Row 101/2 100/4 100/2 101/3 102/1 101/1 
1 C.W. Two-Row 112/6 112 111/6 112/7 113/5 112/5 
2 C.W. Two-Row 112/6 112 111/6 112/7 113/5 112/5 
3 C.W. Two-Row 102/2 101/4 101/2 102/3 103/1 102/1 
1 Feed 101/2 100/4 100/2 101/3 102/1 101/1 
2 Feed 100/2 99/4 99/2 100/3 101/1 100/1 
3 Feed 97/2 96/4 96/4 97/3 98/1 97/1 

Producers', Domestic and Export Prices 
85/3 85/6 84/6 83 84/1 84/5 2 C.W. 

3 C.W. 82/6 83 82 80/2 81/2 81/7 
4 C.W. 75/2 75/4 74/4 72/6 73/6 74/3 
Ergoty 73/2 73/4 72/4 70/6 71/6 72/3 

FLAXSFED 

Producers' . Domestic and 	xport Prices 
1 C.4. 	 310 306/2 	303 293/4 	293 30111 
2 C.W. 	 301 297/2 	294 285/4 	285 292/4 
3 C.W. 	 275 271/2 	268 260/4 	260 267 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur, 
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing quotations 
Week Ending August 19, 1955 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 
Month 	15 	16 	 17 	18 	19 

- cents and eighths per tshe1 - 

Oats 
October 	73/6 	72/2 	72/1 	73 	73/6 
December 	69/5 	68/2 	68 	69 	69 
May 	 69 	 67/5 	67/5-76 	68/6 	68/6 

Bariey 
October 	98/6 	97 	 96/6 	97/7 	99/5 
December 	93/6 	.2 	 91/2 	92/1 	93/4-/5 
May 	 92/3 	91 	 90/2 	91 	 92/5 

ltye 
October 	87/2 	87/4 	86/4 	84/6 	85/6 
December 	88 	 88/2 	87/2-/3 	85/6-17 	86/5 
May 	 92 	 92/2 	91 	90 	90/7 

Flaxseed 
October 	295 	291/2 	288 	285/4 	285 
December 	275 	271/2 	270 	267/7 	269/4 
May 	276/4 	274/2 	272/6 	270/4 	272/2 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week inding August 19, 1955 

Grain and 	 Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Weekly 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 

Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 
1ye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2 15.5%  Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried 

Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 18% Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No.. 2 and better 

143 143 143 143 143 	143 
140 140 140 140 140 140 

58 58 58 58 58 58 
90 90 90 90 90 90 
78 78 78 78 78 78 

128 128 128 128 128 128 
101 101 101 101 101 101 

55 55 55 55 55 55 
305 301 298 295 295 298/6 
204/2 200/2 200/4 200/4 206 202/2 

BASIS OF QUOTATIONS: 	Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatham; 
flaxseed - delivered in Torzito; all others - f,o.b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
Week Ending August 17, 1955 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	aye Flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 
Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	2,272 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

Churchill 	1,777 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

St. Lawrence Ports 
Montreal 	1,138 	82 	179 	130 	128 

Totals 	5,187 	82 	179 	130 	128 

August 18, 1954 	 3,520 	20 	 858 	 8 	- 

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
August 1 - 17, 1955 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye Flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 
Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	4,020 	205 	423 	- 	- 
Victoria 	315 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

Churchill 	3,702 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

St. Lawrence Ports 
Montreal 	3,463 	299 	944 	164 	222 
Sorel 	 108 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 
Three Rivers 	682 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 
Quebec 	 356 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 

Totals 
	12,648 	504 	1,366 

	
164 	222 

August 1 - 18, 1954 
	

9,549 	39 
	

2,543 	 28 	- 
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Lake Shiptients from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
August 1-10, 1955 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake 	Lower St. 	Other 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. 	Lawrence 	Baffalo U.S.A. 	Total 

Lake Ports 	Lawr9 Ports 	Ports 	Forts 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 327 2,523 35 51 	54 	2,991 
Durum wheat - - - - 	 - 	 - 

Oats 315 811 100 - 	 - 	 1,226 
Barley 243 1,042 40 - 	 - 	 1025 
Rye - 216 - - 	 94 
Flaxseed - 54 - - 	 - 	 54 

Totals 885 4,646 175 51 	148 	5,905 

Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Opening of Navigation April 14 to August 10, 1955 

Georgian Bay 	Lower Lake 	Lower St. 	Other 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. 	Lawrence 	Buffalo U.S.A. 	Total 

Lake Ports 	Lawr. Ports 	Ports 	Ports 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur,) 39,296 41,695 685 2073 389 	84,438 
Durum wheat 2,144 363 114 - - 	 2,621 
Oats 7,807 8,186 884 724 - 	 17,602 
Barley 2,203 25,509 1,146 266 4,260 	33,385 
Rye 226 5,147 24 567 833 	6,797 
Flaxseed - 3,078 111 - - 	 3,189 

Totals 	51,675 	83,979 	2,964 	3,931 	5,482 148,031 
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Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
August 11-17, 1955 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake 	Lower St. 	Other 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. Lawrence Buffalo U.S.A. Total 

Lake Port5 	Lawr. Ports Ports - 	Ports 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 523 1,143 149 	- - 	 1,814 
Durum Wheat - - - - 	 - 

Oats 413 309 102 	- - 	 823 
Barley 254 626 60 	- - 	 940 
Rye - 53 - 	 - - 	 53 
Flaxseed - 82 - 	 - - 	 82 

Totals 1,189 2,212 311 	- - 	 3,713 

Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Opening of Navigation April 14 to August 17, 1955 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake 	Lower St. 	Other 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. Lawrence Buffalo U.S.A. Total 

Lake Ports 	Lawr.Ports 	Ports 	Ports 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 39,818 42,838 834 2,373 	3'9 86,252 
Durum Wheat 2,144 363 114 - 	 - 2,621 
Oats 8,219 8,495 986 724 	- 18,425 
Barley 2,457 26,135 1 19 207 266 	4,260 34,325 
Rye 226 5,200 24 567 	833 6 1V 850 
Flaxseed - 3,160 111 - 	 - 3,271 

Totals 	52,865 	86,191 	3,275 	3,931 5,482 151,744 
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shipments of Canadian Grain to the United States, 
Week Ending August 17, 1955 

Pacific Coast 	Western 	Ft.William- 	Eastern 

	

Terminals 	Elevators 	Pt, Arthur 	Elevators 	Total 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat 
By Vessel 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Byftail 

Oats 
By Vessel 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
ByRail 	2 	7 	 2 	2 	14 

Rye 
By Vessel 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
l3yRail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Total Shipments Since August 1 1955 

Wheat 	- 	- 	174 	 3 	177 
Oats 	7 	 13 	 7 	 9 	36 
Barley 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rye 	- 	- 	94 	 - 	 94 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week Ending August 17, 1955 

	

Western 	Ft.William- 	Eastern 
ElevaLors 	Pt. Arthur 	Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 
Canadian Western Corn 

Receipts Aug. 1, 1955 to date 	 - 	- 
Shipments during week 	 - 	- 
Stocks in store 	 7 	 - 	 - 

Canadian Eastern Corn 
Receipts during week 	- 	- 	110 
Receipts Aug. 1, 155 to date 	- 	- 	190 
Shipments during week 	- 	- 	100 
Stocks In store 	 - 	- 	893 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week 	16 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1955 to date 	16 	- 	- 
Shipments during week 	339 	 - 	 - 
Stocks in store 	 808 	- 	- 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Western Grain Inspected in Western Division 

Grain and 	 July 	Aug. 1954- 	Aug. 1953- 
Grade 	 1955 	July, 1955 	 July, 1954 

Wheat 

No0 1 Man. Northern 356 7095 15 9 637 
No. 2 Man. Northern 4,342 63,406 89,434 
No. 3 Man. Northern 7,309 46 9 818 39,822 
No. 4  Man. Northern 3,015 14,645 9,668 
No. 4  Special 14 115 258 
No. 5 Wheat 1,767 7 0 912 9058 
No. 5 Special 2 86 63 
No. 6 Wheat 578 3,860 4,081 
No. 6 Special 2 2 12 
Feed Wheat 201 1,778 338 
Toughs 2,275 20 0 069 16,881 
Damps 7 414 77 
smutty 16 124 233 
Rejected 693 3036 2,168 
Sample 20 87 167 
Broken - - 1 

Totals, Red Spring 20097 170,447 188 0 198 

No. 1 C.W. Garnet - 1 1 
No. 2 C.W. Garnet 14 216 129 
No. 3 C.W. Garnet 62 1,318 755 
No. 4 C.W. Garnet 1 44 - 

Tough C.W. Garnet 30 875 617 
Damp C.W. Garnet - 10 2 
Smutty C.W. Garnet - 1 1 
Rejected C.W. Garnet 1 24 

Totals, C.W. Garnet 	108 	 2,489 	 1 9 525 

No. 1 C.W. Amber Durum - 5 17 
No. 2 C.W. Amber Durum 7 63 148 
No. 3 C.W. Amber Durum 100 1,669 3,686 
No. 4 C.W. Amber Durum 40 924 304 
No. 5 C.W. Amber Durum 17 318 42 
No. 6 C.W. Amber Durum 5 159 7 
Tough C.W. Amber Durum 2 52 23 
Damp C.W. Amber Durum - 1 3 
Smutty C.W. Amber Duruin 

- 3 6 
Rejected Csl. Amber Durum 3 81 175 
Sample C.W. Amber Durum 1 16 9 

Totals, C.W. Amber Durum 175 30 291 4,420 
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Western Grain Inspected in Western Division 

Grain and 	 July 	Aug. 1954- 	 Aug. 1953- 
Grade 	 1955 	July, 1955 	 July, 1954 

Wheat 

No. 1 C.W. White Spring - 23 23 
No. 2 C.W. White Spring - 87 160 
No. 3  C.W. White Spring 3 27 26 
No. 4 C.W. White Spring - 9 - 

Tough C.W. White Spring 2 4 4 
Smutty C.W. White Spring - - 1 
Rejected C.W. white spring - 3 1 
Sample C.W. White Spring - - 4 
Condnned C.W. White Spring - 3 24 

Totals, C.W. White Spring 5 156 243 

No. 1 C.W. Mixed - 11 2 
No. 2 C.W. Mixed 1 3 3 
No. 	3 C.W. Mixed 4 21 33 
No. 4 C.W. Mixed 3 11 7 
No. 5 C.W. Mixed 2 20 85 
No. 6 C.W. Mixed 1 7 2 
Tough C.W. Mixed - 1 5 
Damp C.W. Mixed - 1 - 

Smutty C.W. Mixed - 2 - 

Rejected C.W. Mixed - 5 19 

Totals, C.W. Mixed 11 82 156 

No. 1 A.R.W. 3 148 39 
No. 2 A.W. 32 410 107 
No. 	3A.W. 20 111 19 
No0 4A.W. - 11 2 
Tough A.W. - 65 19 
Damp A.W. - 52 2 
Smutty A.W. - 10 9 
Rejected A.W. 5 21 8 

Totals, Winter 60 828 205 

Totals, Cars 	 20,956 	 177 0 293 	 194,747 
Net Th.ishels 	35,332, 02 6 	301,460,153 	336,616,295 

The number of cars and percentages of Inspections grading No. 3 Northern or higher 
are shown below: 

No, of Cars 	% of Inspections 
July, 1955 	 12,007 	 57.3 
August, 1954 - July, 1955 	 117,819 	 66.5 
Migust, 1953 - July, 1954 	 144,893 	 74,4 
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Western Grain Inspected in Western Division 

Grain and 	 July 	Aug. 1954- 	Aug. 1953- 
Qade 	 1955 	July, 1955 	July 1  1954 

Oats 
No. 2 C.W. 2 47 260 
Ex. No. 	3 C.W. 12 390 1,638 
No. 	3 C.W. 109 3,285 8,643 
Ex. No. 1 Feed 420 4,010 7,222 
No. 1 Feed 1,196 14,469 20,036 
No. 2 Feed 216 2,485 2,097 
No. 3 Feed 29 401 380 
Mixed Feed 2 10 27 
Toughs 895 3,996 781 
Damps 1 13 8 
Rejected 5 196 119 
Sample 8 115 107 
Mixed Feed Oats Groats 1 3 1 

Totals, Cars 2,896 29,420 41019 
Net Bushels 6,823,410 70,270053 106,308 1,002  

Barley 
No. 1 C.W. Six-Row - 3 1 
No. 2 C.W. Six-Row 5 307 1,163 
No. 3 C.W. Six-Row 235 9,646 18,327 
No. 4 C.W. Six-Row 26 570 1,680 
No. 1 Cal. Two-Row - 1 2 
No. 2 C.W. Two-Row - 37 218 
No. 3  C.W. Two-Row 37 1,474 1,967 
No. 1 Feed 424 12,787 13,244 
No. 2 Feed 358 9,728 9,836 
No. 3 Feed 84 1,732 20 389 
Toughs 1,450 19083 59 855 
Damps 90 580 56 
Rejected 15 155 178 
Sample 6 30 87 
Condemned - - 1 

Totals, Cars 2,730 56,633 55,004 
Net Bushels 5,193,279 112 2 029 9 135 112 9 042,598 

aLe 
No.1C.W. - 9 11 
No. 2 C.W. 145 1,458 1,376 
No. 	3 Cal. 406 4,033 3,666 
No. 4 C.W. 30 190 231 
Ergoty 23 179 413 
Toughs 166 1,697 655 
Damps 1 6 2 
Rejected 3 16 26 
Sample - 2 9 
Other Grain  a/c Ergot 3 3 5 

Totals, Cars 777 7,593 6,394 
Net Bushels 1,327,473 13,168,312 11,216,674 
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Western Grain Inspected in Western Division 

Grain and 
Grade 

July 
1955 

Aug. 1954- 
July, 1955 

Aug. 1953- 
July, 1954 

Flaxseed 
No. 1 C.W. 157 3,198 4028 
No. 2 C.W. 82 19297 553 
No. 	3 C.W. 26 240 115 
No. 	4C.W. - 6 6 
Toughs 37 1 9 032 70 
Damps 1 48 1 
Sample 1 8 33 
Flax and Broken Grain 1 5 2 
Totals, Cars 305 5,834 5,108 

Net Bushels 448,594 8,892,650 7,752,156 

Corn 
No. 1 C.W. Yellow 1 2 15 
No. 2 C.W. Yellow 2 15 50 
No. 3 C.W. Yellow 2 21 35 
No. 4  C.W. Yellow - 8 17 
No. 5 C.W. Yellow - 13 4 
Tough C .W • Yellow - 5 28 
Damp C.W. Yellow - 1 2 
Moist C.W. Yellow - 2 2 
Wet C.W. Yellow - 2 1 
Others - 2 - 

Totals, Cars 5 71 154 
Net Bushels 7,134 101010 219,743 

j?ced Grain 
No. 1 C.W. 8 48 113 
No. 2 C.W. 2 29 59 
No. 	3 C.W. 4 130 321 
No. 4 C.W. 4 29 85 
Tough 5 59 101 
Damp - 1 6 
Smutty - - 1 
Rejected 1 19 28 
Sample 4 67 97 
Totals, Cars 28 382 811 

Net Bushels 49,389 755,252 1,478,185 
Buckwheat Cars - 157 174 Peas Cars - 162 148 
Screenings Cars 26 328 375 Rapeseed Cars - 173 151 
Soybeans Cars - 1 - 
Sunflower Seed Cars - - 1 
Totals, Cars Inspected 27,723 278,047 3)4086 

U.S.A. Grain Inspected in Western Division 
Barley - - 23 
Corn 5 291 190 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
July, 1955 and August, 1954-July, 1955 

Destination 	 July 	Aug.-July 

- barrels - 
Commonwealth Countries 

United Kingdom 
Africa 

British East Africa 
Gambia 
Gold Coast 
Nigeria 
Other British West Africa 
Sierra Leone 

Asia 
Ceylon 
Hong Kong 
India 
Malaya and Singapore 

Europe 
Gibraltar 

North America 
Bahamas 
Barbados 
Bermuda 
British Honduras 
Jamaica 
Leeward and Windward Islands 
Trinidad and Tobago 

Oceania 
New Zealand 

South America 
British Guiana 
Totals, Commonwealth Countries 

Foreign Countries 
Africa 

Azores and Madeira 
Belgian Congo 
Erpt 
Ethiopia 
French Africa 
Liberia 
Morocco 
Portuguese East Africa 
Portuguese West Africa 

Asia 
Arabia 
Indonesia 
Japan 
Lebanon 
Philippine Islands 
Portuguese Asia 
Syria 
Taiwan 
Thailand 

119,412 	2 2 824,822 

1,327 
685 4,658 

2,842 104,175 
2,905 66,770 

- 5,761 
1,922 43,135 

- 	 112,378 

	

8,900 	221,007 
- 	19 

	

6,919 	90,250 

	

2,282 	23,406 

6,278 57,638 
6,075 79,289 
1,550 25,058 

51 5,641 
19 9 117 301,300 
18,637 238,200 
23,813 442070 

- 	102 

	

641 	23,462 

	

222,029 	4,670,768 

622 11,593 
15,657 156,012 

- 855 
- 25 
- 1,132 

141 2,165 
- 6,8% 
- 786 

1,377 13007 

51 793 
- 1,330 

17,059 211,531 
71 22,961 

23,140 1,448,829 
- 7,802 
- 282 
- 80 

7,611 68053 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Corisigrunent, 
July, 1955 and August, 1954-July 2  1955 

Destination 	 July 	Aug.-.July 

- barrels - 
Foreign Countries 

Europe 
Denmark 	 - 	 300 
France 	 - 	449 
Germany, Federal Republic 	 2 0 028 	 131,282 
Greece 	 - 	877 
Iceland 	 948 	 5,460 
Italy 	 4,490 	 32,098 
Netherlands 	 - 	 674 
Portugal 	 - 	4,244 
Switzerland 	 - 	 40 
Yugoslavia 	 - 	2,142 

North America 
Alaska - 2 
American Virgin Islands 423 5,650 
Costa Rica 8,772 110,099 
Cuba 14,827 204,505 
Dominican Republic 10,742 69037 
El Salvador 3,687 77,448 
French West Indies 153 1,503 
Guatemala 11,327 103,866 
Haiti 7,293 64,518 
Honduras 51 155 
Mexico - 50 
Netherlands Antilles 3,479 56 9 488 
Nicaragua 249 66,554 
Panama 4,596 612032 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 357 4,216 
United States 10,713 172,297 

Oceania 
French Oceania - 7,334 
Guam 333 9,145 

South America 
Chile - 

Colombia 6 9 032 169,640 
Ecuador - 1,147 
Peru 1,023 22049 
Surinam 3,526 46,523 
Venezuela 102.855 945.358 

Totals, Foreign Countries 263,633 4,332,010 

Total, All Countries 
	 485,662 	 9,002,778 

	

Compared with: June, 1955 	 849,848 

	

July, 1954 	 754,110 ' 

	

August. 1953-July, 1954 	 10,276,951 j 
/ Revised to remove effect of time lag in the returns made by Customs. 
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Customs Exports of Corn and Soybeans by Countries of Consignment, 
July, 1955  and August, 1954-July, 1955 

Soybeans 
ination 	 July 	Aug.-July 

- bushels 	bushels - 
Commonwealth Countries 

United Kingdom 
North America 

Leeward and Windward Islands 
Totals, Commonwealth Countries 

Foreign Countries 
Europe 

Germany, Federal Reçublic 
Netherlands 
Switzerland 

North America 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 
United States 
Totals, Foreign Countries  

	

110,767 	510,237 
	

839,640 

- 	- 	2 	2 

	

110,767 	510.237 	2 	839,642 

- 	29,000 	- 	35,239 
- 	- 	28,369 
- 	4,006 	- 	- 

	

44 	- 

	

21144 	39,207 	- 	1,433 

	

2.1LJ.L 	72.2c7 	 - 	 9;QL1 
iot.ais, A.U. uountries U29L1 	52494 2 904,683 

Compared with: June, 1955 388,494 93069 
July, 1954 - - 

August. 1953-July, 1954 887,639 568,037 
Customs Exports of Buckwheat and Bran, Shorts and Niddlings by Countries of 

Consignment, July 1955 and August. 1954-July, 1955 
Buckwheat Bran.Shorts & Middlings 

Destination July 	Aug.-July July Aug.-July 
Commonwealth Countries - bushels - - cwt, - 

United Kingdom - 	
- 114,141 698,590 

Asia 
Hong Kong - 	 - - 600 

North America 
Bahamas - 	 - 50 365 
Barbados - 	

- 6 9 545 18,764 
Bermuda - 195 5,565 
British Honduras - 	 - 

- 260 
Jamaica - 	 - 950 13,138 
Leeward and Windward Islands - 	 - - 950 
Trinidad and Tobago - 	 - 

- 1,770 
South America 

British Guiana - 	
- 22 802 

Totals, Commonwealth Countries - 	 - 121,906 740,804 
Foreign Countries 

Asia 
Japan - 	

- 79,900 95000 
Europe 

Belgium - 	 188,926 - - 

France - 	 - 
- 600 

Germany, Federal Republic - 	 9 2 070 - 

Iceland 
- 4037 

Netherlands - 	 198,588 - 1,200 
North America 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - 	 - 69 609 
United States - 	 1,386 117,328  1,732 9436 0 ceania 
Hawaii - 	 - 

- 3,000 
South America 

Venezuela - 	
- 7.905 

Totals, Foreign Countries - 	 397,970 197.297 1,645, Totals. AU Countries - 
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Customs ixports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
July, 1955  and August, 1954-July, 1955 

Commonwealth Countries 
United Kingdom 

Asia 
Ceyli 
Hong Kong 
lndia 
a1aya and Singapore 
North 1nerica 
Lamas 

Barbados 
Bermuda 
Jamaica 
Leeward and Windward Islands 
TrinIdad and Tobago 

South America 
Briti5h Guiana 
Totals, Commonwealth Countries 

Foregn Countries 
Africa 

Belgian Congo 
Fortuguese West Africa 

Asia 
Philippine Islands 
Tha Uand 

Europe 
Iceland 
Switzerland 

North America 
Costa Rica 
Guatemala 
Ni caragua 
Panama 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 
United States 

South America 
Chile 
Colombia 
Ecuador 
Peru 
Venezuela 
Totals, Foreign Countries 

rfotals, All Countries  

	

336 	1,008 

	

113 	1,066 

	

201 
	

928 
40 

423 

	

4 
	

105 
291 

	

13 
	

930 

	

580 
	

8,860 

	

157 
	

1,600 

	

28 
	

473 

1.01 	15.810 

45 
6 

- 	
- 	 27 168 

- 	
- 	 9 10 

- 	 - 	
- 1080 

- 	 - 	
- 6 1223 

- 	
- 	 50 319 

- 	
- 	 600 8 9 868 

- 	 - 	
- 72 

- 	 - 	
- 50 

- 	 - 	
- 81 

- 	 20 	20 2 1#257 
- 	

- 	 100 100 
100 	- 

- 	 - 	
- 

6,184 
36 

- 	
- 	 8 2 925 16,052 

- 	
- 	 JL16 ci 

- 	120 	14,618 	U1,%2 

	

Compared with June, 1955 	- 	11087 

	

July, 1954 	- 	14,226 

	

huLust, 1953-July, 1954 	 129,761 / 

/ Oatmeal and Rolled Oats. 



- 27 - 
Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit, 

August, 1954-July, 1955 

Ports of Exit 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 
- bushels - 

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports 

Charlottetown 	P.E.I. 
Halifax 	N.S. 
Saint John 	N.B. 
Montreal 	Que, 
uebec 	4ueo 

Sorel 	Que. 
Three Rivers 	Que. 
Totals, Canadian Atlantic 

Seaboard Ports 
New Westminster 	B0C. 
Prince Rupert 	B.C. 
Stewart 	B.C. 
Vancouver 	B.C. 
Victoria 	B.C. 
Totals, Canadian Pacific 

Seaboard Ports 
Totals, Canadian Seaboard 

Ports 

- 319 - - 

13,734,539 304,385 1,241,138 - 

16,546,742 529,680 4,465,695 295,341 
48,822,359 2,916,422 33,852,136 5,046,033 
12,476,659 1,947 - 

10,131,036 65,882 2,439,567 399,413 
11,983,189 - 454,000 - 

113,694,524 3,818,635 42,452,536 5,740,787 
4056,648 c,471 - 

314,795 - 4,889,179 - 

- 14 - - 

74,215,876 3,759,229 92962,414 - 

1,362,853 - - - 

80,450,172 3,765,714 14,851,593 - 

194,144,696 	7,584,349 57,304,129 	5,740,787 
Via Canadian Inland Ports 

Andover N.B. - 5902 3 16 - 

Centreville N.B. - 17,563 - - 

Clair N.B. - 30 - - 

McAdam N.B. - 96,948 - - 

River de Chute N.B. - 10065 - - 

St. Leonard N.B. - 2,823 - - 

St0 Stephen N.B. - 588 - - 

Woodstock N.B. - 80,535 - - 

Armstrong Que, 120 8,667 - - 

Blackpool Que. - 529 - - 

Coaticook Que, 6,000 24029 - - 

Dundee Que. - 309 157 - 

Highwater Que. - 39958 - - 

Huntingdon 4ue, 
- 574 - - 

Lac Frontiere Que. - 2,352 - - 

Lacolle Que. 305,783 2,367,114 161,450 - 

Philhipsburg Que. - 5,095 83 - 

Rock Island 4ue. - 1,607 - - 

Stanhope Que. - 254 - - 

Sutton Que. 242,792 1,617,471 61,001 - 

Cornwall Ont, - 804 242 - 

Fort Erie Ont. 369,,930 1,305 2 832 37,816 1,375 
Fort Frances Ont. 4,942 46 0 854 7,500 100 
Fort William Ont0 2,139 9 567 2 1 659,493 10,808,036 937,794 
Lansdowne Ont. - 882 - - 

Niagara Falls Ont. 66,425 234,271 3,743 2,857 
Port Arthur Ont. 2,063,590 7,544,881 9,773,915 2,055,714 
Prescott Ont. - 88 - - 

Sarnia Ont. 33,284 50,720 6,311 - 

Walkerville Ont, 81,000 - - 

Windsor Ont, 44,568 18 2813 00 714 



Edmundston 
Heznmingford 
Fhillipsburg 
Fort Erie 
Leasnington 
Niagara Falls 
Sarnia 
Windsor 
Boi $ sevain 
inerson 
Gretna 
North Portal 
Totals, Canadian 
Totals. Extorted 

Via Canadian Inland Ports 
- 	- 	27 
- 	- 	30 
- 	- 	46 

9,739 	1,275 

4,967 
1 

24,324 

166 
10 

4 

N.B. 
ue, 
ue. 
Ont. 
Ont. 
Ont. 
Ont. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Nan. 
Man. 
Sask. 

Inland Ports 

36 
140 

50 
226 

2.6LO 

8 

Ii 

15 

15 
1,070 

15 
261 
53 
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit, 
August, 1954-July, 1955 

Ports of Exit 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 
- bushels - 

Via Canadian Inland Ports (concluded) 
Boissevain Man. 18,038 6 1242 2,289 50 
Coulter Man. 30,951 6 0091 3,239 189 
Crystal City Man. 1,994 1,402 4,949 - 

1nerson Man. 139,202 186,536 6,948 414 
Gretna Man. 34,140 12,828 6,122 - 

The Pas Man. 12,484,036 - - - 

Estevan Sask, 6 2874 866 - 2,188 
Moose Jaw Sask. 2,322 - 15,244 - 

Northgate Sask. 24,500 2 9 252 4,133 39,676 
North Portal Sask. 41,550 10,303 2 2850 1,914 
Coutts Alta. 250,817 3,397 24 10 
Lethbridge Alta. 366 238 1,500 - 

Huntingdon B.C. 2 1800 79,427 - - 

kingsgata B.C. 8,894 U,079 - 58 
Pacific Highway B.C. 2,701 90,765 - - 

White Rock B.C. 2,874 16,039 - - 

White Horse Yukon 12 - - - 

Totals, Canadian Inland 
18,410,072 16,590,737 20 0 907,968 3,043,053 

Totals, Exported 212,554,768 24,175,086 78,212 0 097 8,783,840 

Ports of Exit Flaxseed Corn Buckwheat Soybean8 
- bushels - 

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports 
Halifax N.S. 926,988 44 - - 

Saint John N.B. 2,038,938 4,026 80,715 136,695 
Montreal Que. 2 1 607,838 539,217 315,869 766,555 
Sorel .ue. 322629 - - - 

Totals, Canadian 
Seaboard 

Atlantic 
Ports 5 ,896,393 543 0 287 396,584 903,250 

Vancouver B.C. 337,021 - - - 

Total, Canadian Pacific 337,021 - - - 

Seaboard Ports  
Totals, Canadian 

Ports 
Seaboard 

6,233,414 543,287 396,584 903,250 



STATISTICS CANADA UDRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE cIAtJA 	

- 29 - 

rts of lled Pructs, 	Ports of Edt 1010673557 	Customs P August, 
1954-July, 1955 

Ports of 
Ifxit 

Wheat 
Flour 

Bran,Shorts 
& Midd1ins Oatmeal 

Rolled 
Oats 

bbl • cwt • cwt. cwt. 

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports 
Charlottetown F.E.I. - 69 - - 
Halifax N.S. 780,233 17,833 - 33,699 
North Sydney N.S. 64 10 - - 
Saint John N.B. 1,096,327 286,991 - 322 
Montreal Que. 3,011,762 443,645 - 40,271 
Quebec Que. 58,173 - - - 
Three Rivers Que. 2.284 - - - 
Totals, Canadian Atlantic 

Seaboard Ports 4,948 2 843 748,548 - 74,292 
New Westminster B.C. 7,618 600 - - 
Prince Rupert B.C. 2 - - - 
Vancouver B.C. 2,778,458 98,470 100 31,291 
Victoria B.C. 100 - - - 
Totals, Canadian Pacific 2,786,178 99,070 100 31,291 

Seabo rd Ports 
Totals, Canadian 

Forts 
 Seaboard- 

7,735,021 847,618 100 105,583 

Via Canadian Inland Ports 

Blackpool Que. - 240 - - 
Coaticook Que. 22069 8,423 - - 
Dundee que. - 5 - - 
Hemmingford Que. - 25 - - 
Highwater Que. - - - 1,445 
Huntingdon Que. 3,264 - - - 
Lac Megantic Que. - 1,210 - - 
Lacolle Que. 107,737 843,500 20 40 
Phiflipsburg Que. - 1,900 - 752 
Rock Island que. - 1,700 - - 
Sutton Que. 66,693 341,029 - - 
Fort Erie Ont. 552,724 388,092 - 1 2 091 
Fort Frances Ont. 2,625 4000 - - 
Lansdowne Ont. - 201 - - 
Niagara Falls Ont. 324,940 123,070 - 1023 
Port Colborne Ont. 115,014 - - - 
Prescott Ont. 39,974 1,863 - 908 
Sarnia Ont. 1,383 5,000 - - 
Windsor Ont. 3,967 5,600 - - 
Enerson Man. 24,784 2,900 - - 
North Portal Sask. 1,211 1,100 - - 
Coutts Alta. - 100 - - 
Huntingdon B.C. 510 7,500 - - 
Pacific Highway B.C. 154 815 - - 
White Rock B.C. 408 - - - 

Totals, Canadian Inland Ports 1,267,757 1,738,573 20 5,759 

Totals, Exported - 9 0 002,778 2,586,191 120 111042 


